™
N56 W24720 N. Corporate Circle Sussex, WI 53089
800-451-1460  |  sales.us@avire-global.com
avire-global.com/en-us
Additional power supervision for monitoring integrity.
•	 Supports NFPA 72 (2016) 360° supervision by monitoring power between remote call
stations and the master control station.
•	 Provides a Power Failure relay output to signal loss of power.
•	 Compact solution for easy monitoring.
Specifications
Part Numbers 2500-UPSMONITOR
Dimensions 5-1/4″ H x 3-1/8″ W x 2-5/8″ D
Power Requirements 24 VDC @ 28 mA / 24 VAC @ 69 mA
120 VAC @ 45 mA / 230 VAC @ 36 mA per module
Control Inputs Polarized coil input (DC control only)
Energized Indicators One red LED per module position
Contact Ratings Resistive: 7A @ 30 VDC, 10 A @ 125 VAC, 7 A @ 250 VAC
Inductive: 0.25 HP (N.C.), 0.33 HP (N.O.) @ 125/250 VAC
Contact Type Dry form “C” DPDT per module position
Operating Temperature 32ºF to 120ºF (0°C to 49°C) @ 93% RH (non-condensing, non-freezing)
Mounting Options “/T” Version: 3.5″ wide snap track with screws
“/C” Version: 18 ga CRS back box with ½″ conduit knockouts
Cover Material
Floor “C” Version
“/C” (Grey)
MR-101, MR-201: ABS plastic
MR-104, MR-204: 18ga CRS
“/C/R” (Red)
MR-101, MR-201: ABS plastic
MR-104, MR-204: 18ga CRS
Approvals
“T” Version: UL Recognized Component (UL864, UOXX2) File #S3403,
CSFM File #7300-1004:106 C version UL Listed (UL864, UOXX),
CUL Listed (UL864, UOXX7) File #S3403, CSFM File #7300-1004: 101,
MEA File #73-92-E Vol.14 (MR-101, MR-104), Vol. 16 (MR-201, MR-204)
 “C/R” versions: UL Listed (UL864, UOXX), CUL Listed (UL864, UOXX7) File #S3403,
CSFM File #7300-1004:101, MEA File #73-92-E Vol. 22
Code Compliance NFPA 72
2500-UPSMONITOR
Analog & IP Command Center    Two-Way Communication (Area of Refuge)
Rev Sep 25